Date  *| COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: Guilty Not Guilty No Contest
Finding on No Contest (] Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

S Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: Court Jury (1 Defendant Found:
Guilty L1 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

(]l Guilty [] Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine § and costs

(¥ )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[l NoPlea [0 NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: I Held 1 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted 9%’2’
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THE STATE OF OHI10

V5.

BRIAN ADLON DAGUE JR.
At Large , -

DOB: 10/10/1989

¥ ¥k _* ¥ _ 2007
WM -510/132 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Menacing By Stalking

In violation of Section 2903.211(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
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Date of Arrest: ‘*35 © -
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Date of Arraignment: ==

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY ' COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
- 937) 328-3725
| Defendant: | >0
BRIAN ADLON DAGUE JR. Victim: | For Court Use Only
Atlarge , -

DOB: October 10, 1989 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: *** _%*_8007 Court Case#t -CR - .

W/M - 510/132 - BLN/BLU | | BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSO00018511

Menacing By Stalking

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came SERGEANT DENISE JONES who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about July 16, 2024, to on or about July 30, 2024, one BRIAN DAGUE In the

Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
by engaging in a pattern of conduct, knowingly cause another person to believe that the offender will cause physical harm to

the other person or a family or household member of the other person or cause mental distress to the other person or a family
or household member of the other person. |

TO WIT:
The defendant has engaged in a pattern of conduct that has caused the victim to feel in fear for her safety, while also
trespassing on her property, being under a protection order and caused her mental distress.

In violation of Section 2903.211(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS: -

The affiant further finds and specifies that in committing the offense under division (A)(1), (2) or (3) of this section, the offender
trespassed on the land or premises where the victim lives, is employed, or attends school, or as a result of an offense commutted under
division (A)(2) or (3) of this section, a third person induced by the offender’s posted message trespassed on the land or premises where the

victim lives, is employed, or attends school. -
The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender has a history of violence toward the victim or any other person or a history of

other violent acts toward the victin or any other person.
The affiant further finds and specifies that at the time of the commission of the offense, the offender was the subject of a protection

order issued under section 2903.213 or 2903.214 of the Rewsed Code, regardless of whether the person to be protected under the order is

the victim of the offense or another person.
The affiant further finds and specifies that in committing the offense under division (A)(1), (2) or (3) of thus section, the offender made a
threat of physical harm to or against the victim, or as a result of an offense committed under division (A)(2) or (3) of this section, a third

person induced by the nﬁ"e:nder s posted message made a threat of physical harm to or against the victim.

§ |
Co ate: f1Court Copy  [Defendant Copy ORetum Copy Extra Copy

Request for Warrant




PENALTY:
Fourth Degree Felony

6.7.8,9 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or

$5, UOU 00 Fine

Court Date:
Request for Warrant

LCourt Copy

, Cnmplamant ‘Sergeant Denise Jones

Sworn fo and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on August 02, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
[ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy OExtra Copy

s
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Date COUR"I‘ ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: ] Guilty [} MNotGuilty [0 No Contest

ianliehiianiial

Findingon No Contest [ Guilty 0 Not Guilty

Assignment;
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8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

SSN_Redacted /AB A
2
Case No. gL‘LcKﬂ % 090

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

\ ) Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

g ErE—— A

Trial By: (] Court 3 Jury
O Guilty {1 Not Guilty

Defendant Found:

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O  Guilty [J Not Guilty and found
- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and cosfs
($ )
| Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held [1 Waived

[1 Defendant Indicted by the
_1 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury,

Judge

| Date of Arrest:

Notice of Appeal Filed

{ Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BRIAN ADLON DAGUE JR.
At Large , -

DOB: 10/10/1989

ok ok _x ¥ _ 2007
W/M - 510/132 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code,

PENAL

Fifth Degree Felony
6!‘ 7! 8!‘ 9‘!‘ l ? -
$2,500.00 Fine

months and/or
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Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




L]

Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| o (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
BRIAN ADLON DAGUE JR. Victim: For Court Use Only
| AtLarge , - o |

DOB: October 10, 1989 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: *** . **_.8907 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 510/132 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSO00018511

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came SERGEANT DENISE JONES who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about July 16, 2024, to on or about July 30, 2024, one BRIAN DAGUE In the

| Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:
The defendant did knowingly communicate with the ?ictimfpetitianer through his Facebook account. By a

posting a comment that he advised he was going to cause her physical harm.
In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PRIOR
Clark County Sheriff'S Office on 01/15/2021 / Springfield Municpal Court / Case # 20¢crb02506

PENALTY: A/’—“r

v ; "'—'—""# £ i —————
| glfl'(fh gegg rig Ifﬁlogg 12 months and/or Compldirant!“Sergeant Deniso Jones
| 1 P W vy 1 '

$2,500.00 Fine i

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on August 02, 2024

I -~ : - Notary Public/Authorized Peac-e |
| Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ! OCourt Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springtield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-CCS000018511
The State of Ohio SS- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Sergeant Denise Jones , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Brian Adlon Dague Jr., committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On Wednesday July 31, 2024 | met with with regards to her being stalked by
Brian Dague.

On July 15, 2024 went to grand jury for testimony on multiple protection order violations.

While testifying in grand jury it was identified she is currently being stalked by Brian and the Grand Jury
returned an indictment on that charge as well.

| met with on July 16, 2024 to discuss her case and introduce her to a victim's
advocate. Since July 16, 2024 - has contacted me several times.

On July 19, 2024 she contacted me to explain someone had made a fake Facebook profile of her and
that she is in a relationship with Brian Dague. sent me a screen shot of the post.
provided she has screenshots of messages between the fake Facebook profile and a friend where

Brian admits its him.

On July 21, 2024 the profile from above was back up and she contacted Facebook to have them take it
down. She provided she believes it is Brian and he is using the account to contact her friends and
family. He is using the account to leave emoji responses on their posts.

On July 22, 2024 at approximately 1232 hours | received screenshots from of her vehicle that
had been spray painted. also sent me screenshots of a post from Brian Dague's Facebook
page. In the post he takes ownership for spray painting his "baby mama's car.” He thanks Crystal for
driving him and dropping her off at her parents house and letting him run and do this. He also states,
" have fun getting it off bitch." This post indicates direct communication with , that he
trespassed on the property of her residence and viclated the protection order in place (22DP0685)
which was personally served by Deputy Bowers on October 12, 2022. reported this to the
Donneslville Police Department.

On July 30, 2024 at approximately 2112 hours | received another screenshot from of Brian's
Facebook page. In the screenshot he talks about Crystal, who has been identified as Crystal McPhee
(10-05-1984) applying for a job at Soin. In the message Brian threatens to physically assault ,
"...If you don't get back with me I'm gonna fuck you up bitch..."” Brian goes on in the post to state

give me my kids bitch. Me and Crystal are coming to bust your windshield if you don't give
up my kids tonight bitch."” | - advised her daughter was able to see the post and sent the
screenshot to her.

-i1s afraid Brian is going to physically hurt her or kidnap and potentially hurt the kids. She is
constantly looking over her shoulder and afraid Brian will show anywhere she is. She hardly leaves the
house and doesn't let the kids outside because he has sent someone to the house to try and get them

Printed on: 8/2/2024 Page Number: 1



to go with them.

Defendant:
Brian Adlon Dague Jr.

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. 4 (’ S

- Aff an S:gnature
d (Ji O

AfﬁantAddress & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 8/2/2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 8/2/2024 Page Number; 2




t | Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . Case Number:
{

DAGUE, Brian Adlon Jr. w M 24-CCS0O00018511
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: S8N: .

10/10/1989 | 34 Years 9 Months [* * * - * * _ 8007
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State).

At Large , - - - Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes Ifyes, F.O.'s Name
Clark County Sheriff'S Office On Parole:  [J No

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: | Township or County: Driver's License #. Driver's License State
221 Heistand Dr. Bethel Township OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH
Vehicle License #; Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle [dentifiers:
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:

Sergeant Denise Jones

| CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY

MENACING BY STALKING - 2903.211(A)(1) - ¥4
The defendant has engaged in a pattern of conduct that has caused the victim to feel in fear for her safety, while also trespassing

on her property, being under a protection order and caused her mental distress.
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - FS

The defendant did knowingly communicate with the victim/petitioner through his Facebook account. By a posting a
comment that he advised he was going to cause her physical harm.
Victim: LI Siek Treated by: L[] Refused [ Transferred to LI Squad Hospital: [J Community Doctor:

OnA [ Injured [1Squad [ Hospital [Hospital by: [ p.ov. [ Mercy {7 Other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

L] Intoxicated
Arrestee: ] Siek | Treated by: [1 Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital: [ Community Doctor:
O~Na [ tnjured []squad [ Hospital [Hospital by: []r.O.V. [1Mercy  [J Other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [:[ Placed in DR U Released to Parent Parents D By Arresting Ollicer D By Dispaicher Date Notified:
DiSpDSiﬁDHZ [] 1aken te HQ [] Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer ] By DH Personnel 1 Other o

Witnesses:

Denise Jones 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560

Vehicle [ Yes
searched? [ No

(] NA | DUI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Report prepared? [INa [ No

Did Affiant [3 Yes |If not, who

Crash L[] Yes [Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have [] Yes
witness driving? [l Ne |witnessed driving?

occur? [ No |completed? [J No insurance? [ No

Vehicle [] MP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact
Disposition: [] RTO [time of vehicle operation established?

Vehicle held {J Yes | Arrestee make Oves | Did Arrestee make 4] Yes _ [] Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of [J Yes
for prints? [] No | admission of ghilt? [Ine statement? [] No [1 Taped Audio Statement [] Other statements prepared? [] No
Arrestee identified[J Yes — [ Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes [Photos taken by: Scene processed{] Yes {Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? 1 No [] Line-Up L] AtScene [] Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? L] No for prints? [ No [at scene? ] Ne
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes [ NA

#. inventory attached? [ No - If no, Jist property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify
tests conducted in connection with this case? [ No

Signature of (ficer(s).
i ."_‘_r,._)-};-";-?f-
o Date Printed: = 8/2/2024

[JLab Request Attached

Book-In Date/Time:

Supervisor Signature: Signature Book-In:




Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCS000018511 | 8/2/2024
Name z}ddress | Home Phone Witness Stmt
JONES, Denise L 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560 True -
True
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